

The counsel for defendants submits
that IA NO.III may be allowed.

Heard counsel for plaintiff. Call
at 3.00 p.m. For orders

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Belagavi.

ORDER ON I.A NO.III

The counsel for the Plaintiff has filed this application Under Order VII Rule 14 of CPC seeking an order to permit the Plaintiff to produce the documents which are filed along with the list of documents.

- 1.The Plaintiff in the accompanying affidavit to the application has submitted that the he wants to produce the certified copies of the documents on which he wants to rely. He has also submitted that he had produced the photograph copies of the same. If the Plaintiff is not permitted to produce these document, untold hardship and injustice would be caused to him. On these grounds, prayed for allowing the application.
- 2.The counsel for Defendant submits that the application may be allowed.
- 3.Heard. I have gone through the documents. The documents appears to be admissible in evidence and relevant piece of evidence. The Plaintiff wants to produce these documents in order to prove his case. Moreover, other side has not

disputed for production of these document.
Hence, for these reasons, I proceed to pass the
following:

O R D E R

IA No.III filed by the Plaintiff is
allowed.

The Plaintiff is permitted to produce the
documents.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Belagavi.

PW.1 present. PW.1 further
got examined and got marked
Ex.P1 to Ex.P14(a).

Adjourned for cross of PW.1,
by 28.06.2019.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Belagavi